

ශී ලංකා සිවිල් ගුවන් සේවා අධිකාරිය இலங்கை சிவில் விமானப் போக்குவரத்து அதிகார சபை Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka

"පැමට සුරැකි සහ සාර්යක්ෂම අගසන්" 'නොහොල්ලා දෙපළඟු නිලාග්ම දෙනාගේ' "Safe and Efficient Skies for All"

56 Gu. Sec. 56 P.O. Box 56 අත 152/1, මිනුවන්ගෙව පර, සවුනාගෙ, මූ ලංකාව, මූහා. 152/1, (සිහුගොඩGarren, ශ්ලී), සැලිලාගෙන්න, මූගෝගය, No. 152/1, Minuwangoda Road, Katumayake, Sri Lanka.

From: The Director General of Civil Aviation & Chief Executive Officer

செம் முறை எனது இல். My Refi No.

PL/15/08/19

திக்கி நிக்கி Date

06th July 2022

Commander of the Air Force Sri Lanka Air Force Air Force Headquarters Colombo 02.

Attention: Staff Officer – Operations

Security Clearance for Pilots

Below are the CAASL confirmed security clearance for the mentioned applicants received from the Ministry of Defence.

No.	MOD Letter Ref. No.	Date	Applicant Name	CAASL Status	Applicant Nationality
01	MOD/SLO/SC/MAEZD/80/22 (VOL I – 241)	28.06.2022	Navas Sithivinayagam	Confirmed	Deutsch
02	MOD/SLO/SC/MAEZD/80/22 (VOL I – 241)	28.06.2022	Guhan Sanjive	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
03	MOD/SLO/SC/MAEZD/80/22 (VOL I – 241)	28.06.2022	Aparna Indeevari Weerakoon	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
04	MOD/SLO/SC/MAEZD/80/22 (VOL I – 241)	28.06.2022	Mohamed Taariq Naushad Ozain	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
05	MOD/SLO/SC/MAEZD/80/22 (VOL I – 241)	28.06.2022	Nalaka Perera	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
06	MOD/SLO/SC/MAEZD/80/22 (VOL I – 241)	28.06.2022	Thilan Ranga Jayawardena Amadoru	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
07	MOD/SLO/SC/MAEZD/80/22 (VOL I – 241)	28.06.2022	Kulapana Pathirannehelage Narada Ranasinghe	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
08	MOD/SLO/SC/MAEZD/80/22 (VOL I – 241)	28.06.2022	Jude Rory Mathes Mirando	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
09	MOD/SLO/SC/MAEZD/80/22 (VOL I – 241)	28.06.2022	Alan Livingston Pathmanathan	Confirmed	Sri Lankan
10	MOD/SLO/SC/MAEZD/80/22 (VOL I – 241)	28.06.2022	Chamila Roshan Wickramasinghe	Confirmed	Sri Lankan

Yours faithfully

Capt. Themiya Abeywickrama

Director General of Civil Aviation & Chief Executive Officer

Civil Aviation Authority of Sri Lanka

Copy To: Director (Training Organization and Personnel Licensing), CAASL